Corrigendum

In tender document

Tender Enquiry No. 24/Pedia Surgey/433/2018-Rish(Admn)

Dated: 19-09-2018

As per schedule, Pre- Bid meeting of "Tender for Holmium Laser System 30 W for Department of Paediatric Surgery" was held on 07-09-2018 at 03.00 PM, in the tender opening room.

After consideration by Store Purchase Committee following modification (deletions/additions/replacements) additions for Tender Enquiry 24/Pedia Surgey/433/2018-Rish(Admn)" has been made.

Point srl no. 4 at page no. 18: -

For: - Should have a minimum of three laser generators for continuous and efficient operations of the equipment.

<u>Read as: -</u> Should have one or more laser generators for continuous and efficient operations of the equipment.

Point srl no. 15(V) at page no. 18: -

For: - Pulse Duration: Up to 800 Microseconds. **Read as:** - Pulse Duration: Up to 600 Microseconds or more.

Point srl no. 16 at page no. 18: -

For:- Trolley (from the same manufacturer) – 01 in no. **Read as:-** Trolley (from the same manufacturer, if needed)-01 in no.

Following point is being added: -

• Principal company should have a direct service center in India.